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Occupation
Employed 79%
e
Business Owner 5%
-
Housewife 16%
c—

Age groups
18 - 24 years old 1%
[
25 -29 years old 16%
oD
30 - 34 years old a1%
G
35 - 40 years old 38%
I

Base: 3171, All Respondents

Demographics

SES groups
SES class A 10%
[
SES class B 37%
D
SES class C 30%
L
SES class D 23%
D

No. of child

First time mum Experienced mum
/ch | 68% 32%




Education

High school & Below 14%
G
Diploma 17%
[

Graduate 59%
.

Post-graduate M%

Base: 3171, All Respondents
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Demographics

78% of audience are mums with....

-

1 Child 2 Children
Q
3 Children More than 3

22% are first-time pregnant




Age of youngest child

(amongst those with child/ren)

0-6

7-11
months old months old

3-4 5-6

years old years old

Base: 244 Mums with children 2022

1-2
years old

> 7
years old

|




Device Usage

Mums in
multi-screen
homes

Photo by Taras Shypka on Unsplash
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- . . \ Device ownership
Similar to the previous year, smartphone is a must-have device for mums.

Additionally, smartwatches seem to be on the rise.

08% 99%

80%  78%
66%
%
49% o3 A
42%
29%
8%
2021 | 2022 -

Mums own an average of

o
screens.
Smartphone  Desktop/laptop Smart TV Tablet Smart Watch Regular TV
i e [ 8 -:
el -
n=776 (all respondent 2027), n=311 (all respondent 2022) A ' Significantly higher at 95% confidence level vs. previous year

Q: Can you please tell me which of these devices you own for yourself
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Apple and Samsung are two main smartphone brands for Smartphone brand & provider

Singaporean mums.

Singtel remains to be the leading service provider, however, growth was observed
in smaller brands resulting in a slight decrease in the 3 major players.

37%

s () '....
¢ roe N 43%  singtel  singe
ae samsung [ a0

M1

F'kStﬂrHub Starhub 5%
W Huavei [ 6% %
oppo  Oppo [ 4% @ 23%

G Google . 3%

GI l Others*
oncrus ONEPIUS 2%

29%

*Others include service providers with smaller shares:
CirclesLife, GOMO, Giga!, MyRepublic, TPG, etc.

n=3171 (all respondent 2022), n=776 (all respondent 2027)
Q: What is the brand of your smartphone that you are currently using?
Q: Which service provider are you using for your primary/main phone?
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. . . Average hours spent
Mums spend the most time on social media apps,

spending at least 3-4 hours per day.

Weekday Weekend

3.6 hr

Social media

3.7 hr

Social media

2.1hr

Online TV

1.9 hr
Online TV

1.0 hr

Traditional TV

1.1 hr
Traditional TV

(4

Q: Can you please record how many hours do you spend on weekdays on each of these app categories?

n=3T71(all respondent 2022)

Q: Can you please record how many hours do you spend on weekends on each of these app categories?
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. . . Timing of the day
Mums are active at different times throughout the day. 9 to 11 PM would be

the best time to catch them both during weekdays and weekends.

Before 6am 6-8am 8-10am 10am-12pm 12-2pm

9% 7% 20% 10% 21% 19% 26% 35% 33% 37%
Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend

2-5pm 5-7pm 7-9pm 9-11pm After 11pm

22% 37% 21% 30% 41% 44% 58% 59% 39% 46%
Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend  Weekday | Weekend  Weekday | Weekend Weekday | Weekend

n=669 (all respondent 2022)
Q: What is the time that you use to surf and browse the internet on weekdays and weekends?




Social Media Usage

The increasing
appeal of short
videos.

Photo by Jeremy Bezanger on Unsplash
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Social media usage

Outside of the usual social media applications,

0 TikTok is the biggest gainer in 2022.
9 9 /0 g

) . . 95% -

of mums use social media and the © Facebook, 954. ) 949, +2
. . Instagram, 92%

most popular social media apps

are Facebook and Instagram. O YouTube, 79% @~ ® 51% 2

Mums use multiple social
media platforms. 36% -1

@ Linkedln, 37% 36% +8
Average ® Pinterest, 29% @ ® 6v 5
d Tiktok, 28% 20
TiKTok .—7 26/0 +7
W Twitter, 19%
® social media platforms

2021 2022

n=756 (social media users 2021), n=307 (social media users 2022)

Q: Do you use any social medja apps? A ' Significantly higher at 95% confidence level vs. previous year
Q: Please select all the Social Medlia apps that you currently downloaded?




95% prefer to engage with

With even faster internet speed, mums are
also drawn to short videos, stories, or reels.

Short-form content — watched or posted FB/IG story or watched or posted reels or TikTok videos




3 outofthe 5
popular activities

on social media are related to
short-form content and these
might be the content form that
is most relevant to mums
currently.

n=307 (social media users 2022)

Watched FB/IG story

Posted FB/IG story

Posted pictures/videos
Watched FB/IG reels
Searched for reviews of products/ restaurants
Looked at products on IG

Clicked on an ad on FB/IG
Reviewed products/ restaurants
Watched IG live

Watched FB live

Posted FB/IG reels

Watched Tiktok

Bought items from seller’s page
Clicked on an YT ad

Posted items on FB Marketplace

Q: Please select all the actions that you have done on social media in the past 3 months?
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Popular social media activity

%
I, 567

I /0%
N 69%
I
N 59%
N 46%
N 41%
N 36%
N 36%
N 35%
N 33%
I s

B 5%

B 3%

Bl 2%



The majority of mums now prefer short videos as
compared to static content.

3775 ceeesseccs

0000000000
0000000000 2O/
0000000000 o
0000000000 -2
0000000000

169 ®oo®eeeeee

Lessthaan% 00006000000

video 0000000000

17 7%

Blogs/articles or
longer than 2 mins
video

n=307 (social media users 2022)
Q: Out of the different formats, which format of the advertisements do you like the most?
Q: When you watch videos on social media, do you switch on the sound?
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Content format preference

Depending on the content and situation, mums
might watch short-form videos with either
sound-on or sound-off.

0 Sound on most
0 of the time

O Sometimes on,
0 sometimes off

0 Sound off most
0 of the time




@ Whatsapp

° Facebook
. Messenger
Whatsapp is the most

popular communication app -
for Singaporean mums, e B

Telegram seems to be up
and coming in popularity. % Wechat

Discord

n=311 (all respondent 2022)
Q: Please list down the Messaging / Video apps that you currently have downloaded?
Q: Please list down the Messaging / Video apps that you use most often?

theAsianparent

Messaging apps usage




58% actively seek

Parenting tips seem to be the most
popular content for mums as compared
to other topics.



Outside of parenting tips,
mums also enjoy receiving
information about
contests/ giveaways and
hearing personal stories
& experiences

n=307 (social media users 2022)
Q: Please select the top 5 kinds of content you would watch/ enjoy?

theAsianparent

Popular topic on social media

58%
14% "4 50%

21% / 49%

Top S5
preferred

' content
29% 41%

23% 41%

36% ' 39%
36% = 37%



Country comparison of popular online content

Singapore Thailand Indonesia

* Top 1

Top 2

Top 3

Top 4

Top 5

Parenting tips

Contest/
Giveaways

Personal
stories/experience

Info on Promotions/
Discounts

Holidays
related content

Parenting tips

Current updates/
news

Jokes/
memes

Product
reviews

Info on Promotions/
Discounts

Parenting tips

Contest/
Giveaways

Holidays
related content

Info on Promotions/
Discounts

Inspirational
Quotes

Malaysia

Parenting tips

Personal stories/
experience

Current
updates/news

Educational tips/
facts

Diet/food
related content

theAsianparent

Philippines

Parenting tips

Educational tips/
facts

Inspirational
Quotes

Personal stories/
experience

Jokes/
memes



Online Research Process

Invesugatlv
mums_

.......

Photo by Christin Hume on Unsplash
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Research Process

research online




When purchasing baby products online, most mums go through
an active research phase.

Active
Search

877%

When | need a
product | will do
research online

n=295 (e-commerce users 2022)

Tactical
Influence

467

| was browsing articles
online and | saw a
recommended product

24%

An influencer was
recommending a
product

367%

| am intrigued by
online advertisements

227

A product was
recommended by an
online shopping platform

Q: Select all the statements that describe how you often end up buying something for your baby online?

Family or
Friends

667

A friend or family
recommended and |
started to research
online or click on the
link they shared

theAsianparent

Online shopping behaviour

Channel
Preference

237

| saw a new product
offline and decided to
do more research
online

227

A product was
recommended to me
by an online shopping
platform
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) Research Process
When it comes to baby products, most mums go through an

intensive research phase when buying online.

% of mums who agreed with the statement

“I have the need for a product, and | started to research online”

87%

Singapore

80%

Thailand

79%

Indonesia

78%

Malaysia

75%

Philippines

n= e-commerce users 2022

Q: Select all the statements that describe how you often end up buying something for your baby online?



Mums use multiple sources before making a
decision to buy baby products online.

Search and
Social

73%

| Google and read up
review articles for it

11%

| check the brand's
social media (FB/IG) for
more information

3%

(0)
| check for more
information on the

social media
marketplace

n=287 (e-commerce users 2022, that does research)
Q: Do you usually do some research for baby product you want to buy online?
Q: Select the top 3 steps that would take before buying a product online

E-commerce
Platforms

727%

| will compare the

prices across different

sellers and platforms

20%

| check the brand’s
website for more
information

237%

| search for the product
on e-commerce sites
and read the reviews

167%

| will look at the product
physically before going
to buy online

Mum Support
Groups

207%

Friends/family
recommendation then
buy online

3%
(0]

| ask a health

professional

theAsianparent

Research Process

207%

| ask mummy groups
or forums for
recommendations




Mums use multiple sources before making a
decision to buy baby products online.

Search and
Social

73%

| Google and read up
review articles for it

11%

| check the brand'’s
social media (FB/IG) for
more information

Most mums will read
through 3-4 articles

3 o/

(0]
| check for more
information on the

social media
marketplace

n=216 (mums who read articles to research 2022)
Q: How many articles/ blogs do you read through before coming to a conclusion?

theAsianparent

Research Process

549, ®®000eecee

3 to 4 articles 0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000
0000000000 o
0000000000 31/0
0000000000 1to 2 articles
0000000000
000

8% 7%
More than 6 5-6 articles
articles

AVG no. of articles- 3.4



Mums use multiple sources before making a
decision to buy baby products online.

42% sasssseess

6 to 10 reviews

0000000000 Most mums will go
0000000000 through 6-10 reviews
0000000000

32% 0000000000

. 0000000000
1to 5 reviews (o)
000000OCGOC0OCOO 20/0

000000000 O® -5 cviens
0000

6%

More than 15 reviews

AVG no. of reviews -7.9

n=157 (mums who read e-commerce reviews to research 2022)
Q: How many reviews do you read through before coming to a conclusion?

E-commerce
Platforms

727%

| will compare the
prices across different
sellers and platforms

20%

| check the brand’s
website for more
information

theAsianparent

Research Process

237

| search for the product
on e-commerce sites
and read the reviews

167%

| will look at the product
physically before going
to buy online
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. . . .. Research Process
Mums combine multiple sources before making a decision to buy baby

products online — reading 3-4 blogs/articles or going through 7-9 reviews.

Singapore  Thailand Indonesia Malaysia Philippines

1- 2 blogs/articles 31% 35% 43% 27% 55%
3-4 blogs/articles 94% 52% 45% 54% 40%
5-6 blogs/articles 7% 8% 7% 9% 3%
More than 6 blogs/articles 8% 5% 5% 10% 2%
Average no. of blogs/articles 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.6 2.6
1-5 reviews 32% A1% 43% 29% 42%
6-10 reviews 42% 38% 34% 42% 36%
11-15 reviews 20% 9% 10% 17% 13%
More than 15 reviews 6% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Average no. of reviews 7.9 7.7 7.2 8.5 7.5

n= mums who read articles or reviews to research 2022
Q: How many articles/ blogs do you read through before coming to a conclusion? / How many reviews do you read through before coming to a conclusion?

*Indonesia includes planned purchases only



Other Online"Applications

nk Aloah Bowl & ezgis-essentials

An app.for ™ IHEE

0 A ‘ §

Collections Members

e

every occasion’
\ &

Places Near You

Photo by abillioRf@RtUnsplash




Top applications used by mums

Social
media

O O

Messaging

Food Ride
delivery hailing

ENGroo  Groo B

Online
shopping

Doctor
consultation

DA v WhiteCoat

theAsianparent

Show
streaming

Q=




Top Apps

Current App Usage

theAsianparent
App usage

Ride Food Online Show Doctor
hailing delivery shopping streaming consultation

Gf@"@e Gr@b ﬁ ﬂ .'@%@ DA WV

967 95% 95% 80%a 28%

A'Significantly higher at 95% confidence level vs. previous year



now have

after another year of living with COVID,
the current rate (80%) is substantially
higher than a year ago (46%).



Unsurprisingly,
Netflix is still the
dominant platform for
online TV, with
Disney+ and Amazon
Prime Video following
behind.

n=360 (Online TV users 2021), n=249 (Online TV users 2022)
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Online TV platforms

2021vs 2022 | %
91
95

57

\

Bn’snep+

prime video
V"

14
19
. 99 Mums use an average of

9

10

I o

5

8

o 2.0

online streaming
platforms.

AWM AWM Me
& wva WATCH

av

Q: Please list down the TV/Streaming apps that you are currently subscribed to?
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. Online TV usage behaviour
Half of mums watch online TV everyday and the most

popular genre are drama series and movies.

Everyday _ 49% @Y Drama Series

84%

once every 2.3 days [ 22% G vovies | -0
00 . o
Once every 4-6 days . 10% Sl DCUMENtAnEs _ 43%
VA Reality Programs _ 39%

Once a week . 9%

”
ﬂ Variety Shows _ 33%
Once in 2 weeks I 2%
Hg Anime/ cartoon _ 31%
Once a month | 1% XS
&> Stand-Up Comedy _ 28%

Less than once a month l 6%

n=249 (Online TV users 2022)
Q: How often do you watch streaming TV ?
Q: What type of programs do you watch?
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Online shopping behaviour

Majority of mums still use e-commerce, with similar
usage rates as compared to last year even after
social restrictions have been released

HENEEEEEEER
HEEEEEEEEER

0 ENEEEEEEER
059% EEEEEEEEEE
are using e-commerce ..........
platforms, similar to ..........

last year (96%) HEEEEEREEE
EEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEN
HEEEE

n=776 (all respondent 2027), n=311 (all respondent 2022)
Q: Do you shop online through e-commerce/ brand’s website?
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Online shopping behaviour

Listing on e-commerce sites will make the Shopee still dominates as the top
most impact when selling products online. e-commerce platform, followed by Lazada.

950/ Online shopping platforms 97% I 74% 90% I 18%
o

like Shopee or Lazada All'used Most used Allused  Most used
5 0/0 Brand'’s official website
Laz
1 % Social media marketplace
Shopee Lazada
n=295 (e-commerce users 2022) n=295 (e-commerce users 2022)
Q: Where do you usually buy the items when shopping online? Q: Please list down the Online Shopping apps that you currently have downloaded ?

Q: What is the Online Shopping app that you use most often?




Baby diapers are the top items for the kids while
Skin care products are relatively popular online along with Groceries.

For Baby For Personal Use

Baby Diapers _ 51% Skin Care Products _ 57%
Baby Toys [ 45% ciothes [N 52%
Formula Milk [ 31% gggtsrgmig B s

n=295 (e-commerce users 2022)
Q: What are the items/categories that you have bought online in the past 6 months?

theAsianparent
Online shopping items (P6M)

For the Entire Household

Groceries 66%

Household

Necessities 60%

Household
Accessories

41%
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Mums who buy baby products online do so with a longer cycle Purehase frequency
than other mums — with a possibility of bulk purchase?
Baby Care Essentials Baby Diapers

SG TH ID MY PH SG TH ID MY PH
Base 124 197 600 206 218 150 185 421 178 223
More than once a week 2% 7% 3% - 6% - 6% 3% 1% 7%
Once a week 5% 9% 3% 1% 6% 3% 7% 9% 4% 8%
2-3 times a month 5% 23% 19% 14% 36% 12% 23% 34% 20% 42%
Once a month 22%  39%  56% 36%  32% 29%  42%  42%  4A4%  34%
Once every 2-3 months 7% 16%  30%  17% 1% 8%  16% 5%
Once in 4-6 months 21% 6% 3% 15% 4% 8% 4% 2% 9% 2%

Less often once a year 2% - 1% 4% - - 6% 2% 6% 2%
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Food delivery app

Mums who use delivery apps GrabFood is the most used food delivery app in
remain the same as compared to Singapore. Foodpanda is an alternative that can be
last year (95%). used.

oo HIHHEEEEEER
GrabFood 70%

95 /° HEEEEEEEEER
Food delivery apps ..........
HEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEE oo - -
EEEEEEEEEN
59 IlnEEEEEEN
wonotuse MHHEREEEER
Food delivery apps .......... Deliveroo I 29

n=371(all respondent 20217), n=776 (all respondent 2022)
Q: What is the Delivery app that you have downloaded?
Q: What is the Delivery app that you use most often?
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. . . .. Transport app
Grab is still the most preferred ride-hailing app

among Singaporean mums.

96 % HEEEEEEEEN

/. 1HHEEEEEEN

transport apps I NI NN

.......... ComfortDelGro . 13%
HEEEEEEEER

HEEEEEEEEN
ENENEEEEEE ok

4% HiIEEEEEEN

sonotuse HEHEEEEEEN
transport apps ......

10%

—> SELECT CAR

n=3171 (all respondent 2022)
Q: What is the transport app that you have downloaded?




Most mums still do not use any
e-consultation apps in Singapore...

72% ENEEEEEEER
& /0 EEEEEEEEEE
e-consultation apps ..........
HEEEEEEEEER
ENEEEEEEER
ENEEEEEEER
ENEEEEEEER

289 HNNENNENNN

ol | [ [ (][]
e-consultation apps ..........

n=88 (e-consultation app users 2022)

... for mums that do, Doctor Anywhere is

the most popular e-consultation app.

22% | 13%

Allused Most used

69% | 61%

Allused Most used

DA

v WhiteCoat
DOCTOR
ANYWHERE

Doctor White Coat

Anywhere SG

Q: Do you use health consultation apps (e.g. Doctor Anywhere, HealthifyMe, MediBuddy , etc) ?
Q: Please select the e-consultation / Health App apps that you currently have downloaded?

theAsianparent

Health consultation app

19% | 10%

Allused Most used

AN
N/ Heatthway

Healthway
Medical




Mums in a multi-
screen homes

Mums on average use 3.5
screens and they spend at
least 3-4 hours daily on
social media or online TV.

While mums are always-on
nowadays, brands looking to
reach out to mums online

must do so between 9-11pm.

The increasing appeal
of short videos

Facebook and Instagram remain
to be the go-to social media
platform for mums and the appeal
of short video format is
evidently on therise.

Brands will have additional
opportunities to diversify
content type, connect with
mums deeply and in different
ways.

Investigative
mums

With more products being sold
online than ever before,
Singaporean mums research
e-commerce products by
intensively reading articles
and comparing prices using
different platforms.

As mums use multiple sources,
it is important for brands to
provide a consistent
experience and enough social
proof across different apps.

An app for every
occasion

App adoption is relatively
high for each of the
categories in Singapore.

It is important for brands to
recognise the context and
needs of mums whenever
they use different apps for
herself, her baby, and the
entire household.

Pragucts

—~
{ ]

-
£
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THANK YOU

Prepared by:
Regional Insights Team

Insights@tickledmedia.com

u ':E Get updated about the latest parenting industry insights.
E Scan the QR code to subscribe to theAsianparent Insights
newsletter.




